
Undergraduate Fees – International (1 May 2011 – 30 April 2012) 

Faculty/School Unit Fee 
Normal Full-
time Course 
Load/Unit 

A 
Tuition Fee2 

UHIP 
Due 

September 30, 
2011 

B 
SAL2, 5 

Total Due 
September 1, 

2011 
(A+B) 

Engineering and Applied Science7 
      

First Registered in Current 
Program       
After May 1,2011 $847.56 30 $25,426.80 

$684.00 $100.00 

$25,526.00 

Between May 1, 2010 & April 30, 
2011 
Between May 1, 2009 & April 30, 
2010 
Prior to May 1, 2009 

$809.03 
$772.23 
$746.63 

(approx. only) 
$24,270.90 
$23,166.90 
$22,308.90 

$24,370.90 
$23,266.90 
$22,408.90 

Arts and Science 
      

First Registered in Current 
Program       

After May 1,2011 $686.70 

30 

$20,601.00 

$684.00 $100.00 

$20,701.00 

Between May 1, 2010 & April 30, 
2011 
Between May 1, 2009 & April 30, 
2010 
Prior to May 1, 2009 

$655.46 
$625.70 

$19,663.80 
$18,771.00 

$19,763.80 
$18,871.00 

After May 1,2011 
(including Schools of Music, 
Computing and Kinesiology) 

$602.53 $18,075.90 $18,175.90 

Commerce 
      

First Registered in Current 
Program       
After May 1, 2011, $883.42 33 $29,152.86 

$684.00 

$110.00 $29,262.86 

Between May 1, 2010 & April 30, 
2011 

$843.27 33 $27,827.91 $110.00 $27,937.91 

Between May 1, 2009 & April 30, 
2010 

$804.93 30 $24,147.90 $100.00 $24,247.90 

Prior to May 1, 2009 $801.07 27 $21,628.89 $90.00 $21,718.89 

Education 
      

Concurrent Queen’s (Final Year) 
Consecutive, Concurrent 
(education courses) 

$652.40 
$652.40 

30 
$19,572.00 
$19.572.00 

$684.00 $100.00 
$19,672.00 
$19,672.00 

Law 
      

First Registered in Current 
Program       
After May 1, 2011 $13,692.50 

Per term 

$27,385.00 

$684.00 $100.00 

$28,485.00 

Between May 1, 2010 & April 30, 
2011 

$13,070.00 $26,140.00 $26,240.00 

Prior to May 1, 2010 $12,476.00 $24,952.00 $25,052.00 

Medicine $34,125.00 Per term $68,250.00 $684.00 $100.00 $68,350.00 

     

 
         Nursing Science 

      
First Registered in Current 
Program;       



Undergraduate Fees – International (1 May 2011 – 30 April 2012) 

Faculty/School Unit Fee 
Normal Full-
time Course 
Load/Unit 

A 
Tuition Fee2 

UHIP 
Due 

September 30, 
2011 

B 
SAL2, 5 

Total Due 
September 1, 

2011 
(A+B) 

After May 1, 2011 $686.70 

30 

$20,601.00 

$684.00 $100.00 

$20,701.00 

Between May 1, 2010 & April 30, 
2011 

$655.46 $19,663.80 $19,763.80 

Between May 1, 2009 & April 30, 
2010 
Prior to May 1, 2009 

$625.70 
$602.53 

$18,771.00 
$18,075.90 

$18,871.00 
$18,175.90 

 
1. Students taking more than the normal full load of courses pay additional fees (see How Tuition Fees are Assessed). 
2. Students registering in two programs simultaneously must pay tuition and SAL fees for both programs plus one Student 

Activity Fee. 
3. Student in the School of Computing, add $10.00 to this fee. Students in Concurrent Education, add $16.00 to this fee. See 

section on Undergraduate Student Activity Fees for details. 
4. See section on Graduate and Professional Student Activity Fees for details. 
5. All students are assessed a Student Assistance Levy ($10 per half credit or equivalent fee weight as seen in How Tuition Fees 

are Assessed). 
6. Students registering in spring/summer courses and/or placements are assessed additional tuition charges, which are 

determined in March 2010. 
7. Faculty of Engineering and Applied Science Students who are studying out of sequence in the programs should seek advice 

from the Office of the University Registrar's office on what the fee implications will be. Students registered in one term only 
will be assessed to a maximum of 50% of the FW program fee, but any registrations in the succeeding term will automatically 
invoke the 100% of the maximum FW program fee. 

http://www.queensu.ca/registrar/currentstudents/fees/assessment.html�
http://www.myams.org/�
http://www.sgps.ca/info/fees.html�
http://www.queensu.ca/registrar/currentstudents/fees/assessment.html�
http://www.queensu.ca/registrar/currentstudents/fees/assessment.html�

