Undergraduate Fees – International (1 May 2011 – 30 April 2012)									
Faculty/School	Unit Fee	Normal Full- time Course Load/Unit	A Tuition Fee ²	UHIP Due September 30, 2011	B SAL ^{2, 5}	Total Due September 1, 2011 (A+B)			
Engineering and Applied Science ⁷									
First Registered in Current									
Program						.			
After May 1,2011	\$847.56	30	\$25,426.80			\$25,526.00			
Between May 1, 2010 & April 30, 2011	\$809.03		\$24,270.90			\$24,370.90			
Between May 1, 2009 & April 30,	\$772.23	(approx. only)	\$24,270.90	\$684.00	\$100.00	\$24,370.90			
2010	\$746.63	(\$22,308.90			\$22,408.90			
Prior to May 1, 2009									
Arts and Science									
First Registered in Current Program									
_	\$686.70		\$20,601,00			\$20.701.00			
After May 1,2011	7000.70		\$20,601.00			\$20,701.00			
Between May 1, 2010 & April 30, 2011									
Between May 1, 2009 & April 30,	\$655.46		\$19,663.80			\$19,763.80			
2010	\$625.70	30	\$18,771.00	\$684.00	\$100.00	\$18,871.00			
Prior to May 1, 2009									
After May 1,2011 (including Schools of Music,	\$602.53		¢19.07E.00			¢19 17E 00			
Computing and Kinesiology)	\$602.53		\$18,075.90			\$18,175.90			
Commerce									
First Registered in Current									
Program									
After May 1, 2011,	\$883.42	33	\$29,152.86		\$110.00	\$29,262.86			
Between May 1, 2010 & April 30, 2011	\$843.27	33	\$27,827.91		\$110.00	\$27,937.91			
Between May 1, 2009 & April 30,				\$684.00	4				
2010	\$804.93	30	\$24,147.90		\$100.00	\$24,247.90			
Prior to May 1, 2009	\$801.07	27	\$21,628.89		\$90.00	\$21,718.89			
Education									
Concurrent Queen's (Final Year)	\$652.40		\$19,572.00	4	4	\$19,672.00			
Consecutive, Concurrent (education courses)	\$652.40	30	\$19.572.00	\$684.00	\$100.00	\$19,672.00			
Law									
First Registered in Current									
Program									
After May 1, 2011	\$13,692.50		\$27,385.00			\$28,485.00			
Between May 1, 2010 & April 30,	\$13,070.00	Per term	\$26,140.00	\$684.00	\$100.00	\$26,240.00			
2011		. 5. 6		7 30 1130	\$200.00				
Prior to May 1, 2010	\$12,476.00		\$24,952.00			\$25,052.00			
Medicine	\$34,125.00	Per term	\$68,250.00	\$684.00	\$100.00	\$68,350.00			
Nursing Science				<u> </u>		<u> </u>			
First Registered in Current									
Program;									

Undergraduate Fees – International (1 May 2011 – 30 April 2012)									
Faculty/School	Unit Fee	Normal Full- time Course Load/Unit	A Tuition Fee ²	UHIP Due September 30, 2011	B SAL ^{2, 5}	Total Due September 1, 2011 (A+B)			
After May 1, 2011	\$686.70	30	\$20,601.00	\$684.00	\$100.00	\$20,701.00			
Between May 1, 2010 & April 30, 2011	\$655.46		\$19,663.80			\$19,763.80			
Between May 1, 2009 & April 30, 2010 Prior to May 1, 2009	\$625.70 \$602.53		\$18,771.00 \$18,075.90			\$18,871.00 \$18,175.90			

- 1. Students taking more than the normal full load of courses pay additional fees (see How Tuition Fees are Assessed).
- 2. Students registering in two programs simultaneously must pay tuition and SAL fees for both programs plus one Student Activity Fee.
- 3. Student in the School of Computing, add \$10.00 to this fee. Students in Concurrent Education, add \$16.00 to this fee. See section on Undergraduate Student Activity Fees for details.
- 4. See section on Graduate and Professional Student Activity Fees for details.
- 5. All students are assessed a Student Assistance Levy (\$10 per half credit or equivalent fee weight as seen in <u>How Tuition Fees are Assessed</u>).
- 6. Students registering in spring/summer courses and/or placements are assessed *additional* tuition charges, which are determined in March 2010.
- 7. Faculty of Engineering and Applied Science Students who are studying out of sequence in the programs should seek advice from the Office of the University Registrar's office on what the fee implications will be. Students registered in one term only will be assessed to a maximum of 50% of the FW program fee, but any registrations in the succeeding term will automatically invoke the 100% of the maximum FW program fee.